
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2247
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BY PASSES IN ASSAM
RAJEN GOHAIN

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal from the Government of Assam for construction of By passes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government of Assam has demarcated the necessary land for the construction of By-pass at Nagaon;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any allocation of fund has been made for this project; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B. C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. Proposals for construction of bypasses for Dibrugarh, Tinsukia, Nagaon, Mangaldoi and North Lakhimpur towns have been received.

(c)&(d) Yes, Sir. The land acquisition is in progress.

(e)&(f) Yes, Sir. The land acquisition estimate for an amount of Rs.72.93 lakh has been sanctioned.
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